Tubes and hoses
Tu
b
es
 a
n
d
 h

in volume
at 80 bar
Weight
  mm mm mm mm mm cm3/m g lb
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union
714-180-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 180,M8x1 4 180 11 – M8×1 2,5 45 0.10
714-220-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 220,M8x1 4 220 11 – M8×1 2,5 49 0.11
714-260-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 260,M8x1 4 260 11 – M8×1 2,5 53 0.12
714-300-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 300,M8x1 4 300 11 – M8×1 2,5 59 0.13
714-380-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 380,M8x1 4 380 11 – M8×1 2,5 68 0.15
714-420-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 420,M8x1 4 420 11 – M8×1 2,5 76 0.17
714-450-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 450,M8x1 4 450 11 – M8×1 2,5 84 0.19
714-500-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 500,M8x1 4 500 11 – M8×1 2,5 90 0.20
714-580-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 580,M8x1 4 580 11 – M8×1 2,5 100 0.22
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union and metal braid
714-180-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 180,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 180 11 12 M8×1 2,5 63 0.14
714-260-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 260,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 260 11 12 M8×1 2,5 80 0.18
714-300-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 300,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 300 11 12 M8×1 2,5 85 0.19
714-400-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 400,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 400 11 12 M8×1 2,5 110 0.24
714-500-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 500,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 500 11 12 M8×1 2,5 120 0.26
714-580-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 580,M8x1 MET BRAID 4 580 11 12 M8×1 2,5 140 0.31
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union
716-220-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 220,M10x1 6 220 13 – M10×1 3,6 68 0.15
716-300-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 300,M10x1 6 300 13 – M10×1 3,6 80 0.18
716-340-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 340,M10x1 6 340 13 – M10×1 3,6 85 0.19
716-380-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 380,M10x1 6 380 13 – M10×1 3,6 92 0.20
716-420-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 420,M10x1 6 420 13 – M10×1 3,6 98 0.22
716-500-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 500,M10x1 6 500 13 – M10×1 3,6 113 0.25
716-580-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 580,M10x1 6 580 13 – M10×1 3,6 127 0.28
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union and metal braid
716-300-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 300,M10x1 MET BRAID 6 300 13 14 M10×1 3,6 110 0.24
716-400-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 400,M10x1 MET BRAID 6 400 13 14 M10×1 3,6 140 0.31
716-450-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 500,M10x1 MET BRAID 6 450 13 14 M10×1 3,6 160 0.35
716-500-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 580,M10x1 MET BRAID 6 500 13 14 M10×1 3,6 180 0.40
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union
718-400-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 400,M14x1,5 8 340 15 – M14×1,5 4,4 116 0.26
718-450-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 450,M14x1,5 8 450 15 – M14×1,5 4,4 147 0.32
718-500-K HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 500,M14x1,5 8 580 15 – M14×1,5 4,4 164 0.36
Low-pressure hoses with tapered sleeve socket union and metal braid
718-400-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN6,5x 400,M14x1,5 MET BRAID 8 400 15 16 M14×1,5 4,4 160 0.35
718-450-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN6,5x 450,M14x1,5 MET BRAID 8 450 15 16 M14×1,5 4,4 195 0.43
718-500-MK HOSE,CR 45 DN6,5x 500,M14x1,5 MET BRAID 8 500 15 16 M14×1,5 4,4 221 0.49
30
Rmin = 2.5xD2
D3
30

ends and with claw groove for
quick connectors
Order number Designation 1) Tube
∅D
Length Rubber
∅D1
Metal
braided
D2
Max  increase
in volume
at 80 bar
Weight
  mm mm mm mm cm3/m g lb
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅4 mm with claw groove for quick connectors
714-180-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 180,VS 4 180 11 – 2,5 39 0.09
714-220-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 220,VS 4 220 11 – 2,5 43 0.09
714-260-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 260,VS 4 260 11 – 2,5 48 0.11
714-300-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 300,VS 4 300 11 – 2,5 57 0.13
714-380-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 380,VS 4 380 11 – 2,5 61 0.13
714-420-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 420,VS 4 420 11 – 2,5 70 0.15
714-450-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN3x 450,VS 4 450 11 – 2,5 74 0.16
714-500-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 500,VS 4 500 11 – 2,5 84 0.19
714-580-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 580,VS 4 580 11 – 2,5 92 0.20
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅4 mm with claw groove for quick connectors and metal braid
714-180-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 180,VS MET BRAID 4 180 11 12 2,5 56 0.12
714-260-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 260,VS MET BRAID 4 260 11 12 2,5 69 0.15
714-300-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 300,VS MET BRAID 4 300 11 12 2,5 75 0.17
714-400-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 400,VS MET BRAID 4 400 11 12 2,5 97 0.21
714-500-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 500,VS MET BRAID 4 500 11 12 2,5 119 0.26
714-580-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 3x 580,VS MET BRAID 4 580 11 12 2,5 167 0.37
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅6 mm with claw groove for quick connectors
716-220-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 220,VS 6 220 13 – 3,6 64 0.14
716-300-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 300,VS 6 300 13 – 3,6 72 0.16
716-340-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 340,VS 6 340 13 – 3,6 79 0.17
716-380-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 380,VS 6 380 13 – 3,6 86 0.19
716-420-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 420,VS 6 420 13 – 3,6 90 0.20
716-500-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 500,VS 6 500 13 – 3,6 101 0.22
716-580-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 580,VS 6 580 13 – 3,6 128 0.28
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅6 mm with claw groove for quick connectors and metal braid
716-300-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 300,VS MET BRAID 6 300 13 14 3,6 108 0.24
716-400-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 400,VS MET BRAID 6 400 13 14 3,6 140 0.31
716-450-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 450,VS MET BRAID 6 450 13 14 3,6 155 0.34
716-500-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 4,5x 500,VS MET BRAID 6 500 13 14 3,6 165 0.36
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅8 mm with claw groove for quick connectors
718-340-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 340,VS 8 340 15 – 4,4 117 0.26
718-450-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 450,VS 8 450 15 – 4,4 133 0.29
718-580-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 580,VS 8 580 15 – 4,4 141 0.31
Low-pressure hoses with pipe stud ∅8 mm with claw groove for quick connectors and metal braid
718-400-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 400,VS MET BRAID 8 400 15 16 4,4 136 0.30
718-450-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 450,VS MET BRAID 8 450 15 16 4,4 157 0.35
718-500-M-VS HOSE,CR 45 DN 6,5x 500,VS MET BRAID 8 500 15 16 4,4 174 0.38
1) Material hose: mineral oil resistant CR rubber inside; 2 layers of braided rayon, outside rubber conditionally oil resistant, resistant to light cracks and ozone
Material metal braid: galvanized steel wire; tube ends: galvanized steel pipe
30
Rmin = 2.5xD2

 h
o
se
s
Tubes and hoses
Low-pressure hoses for secondary
lines max. 15 bar with pipe stud on
both ends and claw groove for
quick connectors
Order number Designation 1) Tube
∅D
Length Rubber
∅D1
Weight
  mm mm mm g lb
734-180-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 180,VS 4 180 8,8 30 0.07
734-220-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 220,VS 4 220 8,8 33 0.07
734-260-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 260,VS 4 260 8,8 37 0.08
734-300-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 300,VS 4 300 8,8 40 0.09
734-380-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 380,VS 4 380 8,8 45 0.10
734-420-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 420,VS 4 420 8,8 47 0.10
734-450-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 450,VS 4 450 8,8 48 0.11
734-500-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 500,VS 4 500 8,8 58 0.13
734-580-VS HOSE,CR 15 DN 3x 580,VS 4 580 8,8 61 0.13
30
Rmin = 2,5xD1
30
D1